
FT.—l6 16

APPENDIX C.
Return showing the Proportion of Police to Population and Cost of Police per Inhabitant

in each of the undermentioned Places.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,900 copies), 2613 4s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9o6.
Price fid

Place. Numberof
Police. Population.

Proportion of
Police

to Population.
Cost of Police

per Inhabitant.

Jew Zealand
Victoria
•lew South Wales..
iouth Australia
Queensland
Vestern Australia
'asmania

667
1,524
2,377

375
874
516
234

925,605
1,218,575
1,496,050

374,398
528,048
254,779
177,984

1 to 1,387
1 to 799
1 to 629
1 to 998
1 to 604
1 to 493
1 to 760

s. d.
2 10J
4 5J5 11
4 Of
6 7
9 11
4 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

