APPENDIX C.

RETURN showing the Proportion of Police to Population and Cost of Police per Inhabitant in each of the undermentioned Places.

Place.		Number of Police.	Population.	Proportion of Police to Population.	Cost of Police per Inhabitant.
	 				s. d.
New Zealand	 	667	925,605	1 to 1,387	2 101
Victoria	 	1,524	1,218,575	1 to 799	4 5 3
New South Wales	 	2,377	1,496,050	1 to 629	5 11
South Australia	 	375	374,398	1 to 998	4 08
Queensland	 	874	528,048	1 to 604	6 7
Western Australia	 	516	254 ,779	1 to 493	9 11
Tasmania		234	177,984	1 to 760	4 0

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,950 copies), £13 4s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1906.

Price 6d